indebtedness before and as adjusted for the Offering as at 30 June 2018. The financial information before the
Offering in the first column of the tables is taken or derived from the internal accounting records. The financial
information as adjusted for the Offering in the second, third and fourth column of the tables is based on the figures
of the first column adjusted (as explained in more detail in the footnotes to the following tables) (i) for the
implementation of two capital increases (second column), (ii) additionally for certain shareholder loans (third
column) and (iii) additionally the implementation of the IPO Capital Increase (third column).

Investors should read these tables in conjunction with "8. Selected Consolidated Financial Information", "9.
Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations", and the Unaudited
Interim Consolidated Financial Statements (IFRS), including the notes thereto, which are included in this
Prospectus, beginning on page F-2.

 Capitalisation

 Actual as at 30 June 2018

 Before the
Offering(2)

As adjusted
for capital
increases
before the

Offering(1)(2)

Additionally
adjusted for
shareholder

loans (2)(3)

After the
Offering(2)(4)

  (unaudited)

(in EUR thousand)

Total current debt(5) 17,005 17,005 17,005 17,005

Guaranteed .....  0 0 0 0

Secured .....  196(6) 196(6) 196(6) 196(6)

Unguaranteed/ unsecured .....  16,809 16,809 16,809 16,809

Total non-current debt (excluding current
portion of long term debt)(7) 562 562 8,962 8,962

Guaranteed .....  0 0 0 0

Secured .....  334(8) 334(8) 334(8) 334(8)

Unguaranteed/ unsecured .....  228 228 8,628 8,628

Shareholder equity 3,396 3,587 3,587 66,997

Share capital(9) .....  1,436 5,934 5,934 12,184

Legal reserves(10).....  35,150 30,843 30,843 88,003

Other reserves(11).....  (33,190) (33,190) (33,190) (33,190)

Total 20,964 21,154 29,554 92,964
(1) Adjusted for an increase in the Company's share capital by EUR 4,307 thousand and a corresponding reduction in legal reserves resulting

from a capital increase against contribution of capital reserves resolved by its shareholders' meeting on 27 July 2018 and an increase in
the Company's share capital by EUR 191 thousand resolved by its shareholders' meeting on by 17 August 2018 (see "16. Description of
Share Capital and Related Information—16.1 Provisions Relating to the Share Capital—16.1.2 Development of the Share Capital").

(2) All based on as at 30 June 2018 balance sheet
(3) Adjusted for effects of shareholder loans granted by the majority shareholder, Dquadrat Equity Partner GmbH, its only direct shareholder